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PADRON, MONTORO & HARTNEY, LLP

Certified Public Accountants C P A
13358 Southwest 128th Street

Miami, Florida 33186

M

Tel (305) 253 - 2000
Fax (305) - 253 - 0832

ACCOUNTANT'S PREPARATION REPORT

To the Board of Directors
Gables Terrace Condominium Association, Inc
Miami, Florida

The accompanying financial statements and supplementary information of Gables Terrace
Condominium Association, Inc as of September 30, 2019 and for the three months then ended,
were not subjected to an audit, review, or compilation by us and, accordingly, we do not express an
opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any assurance on them

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures and the statement of cash flows
required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America If the omitted
disclosures were Included with the financial statements, they might influence the user’'s conclusions
about the Association's financial condition and results of operations Accordingly, the financial
statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such matters

Padron, Montoro &l Hartney, LLP

October 24, 2019
Miami, Florida

Members: American and Florida Institute of Certified Public Accountants




GABLES TERRACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.

BALANCE SHEET
September 30, 2019

Operating Replacement
Fund Fund Total
ASSETS
Cash in banks $ 72,356 $ 383,455 455,811
Assessments receivable 11,686 - 11,686
Prepaid expenses 20,460 - 20,460
Due from replacement fund 38,272 - 38,272
Total $ 142,774 $ 383,455 526,229
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 27,167 3 - 27,167
Assessments received In advance 30,558 - 30,558
Short term borrowing-insurance 13,543 - 13,543
Security deposit 47,420 - 47,420
Due to operating fund - 38,272 38,272
Total Liabilities 118,688 38,272 156,960
FUND BALANCE
Fund balance 24,086 345,183 369,269
Total Fund Balance 24,086 345,183 369,269
Total $ 142,774 $ 383,455 526,229




GABLES TERRACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Operating Replacement
REVENUES Fund Fund Total
Maintenance assessments $ 127,198 $ 19,625 $ 146,823
Screening Fees 700 - 700
Late charges 825 - 825
Interest 17 73 90
Parking income 1,065 - 1,065
Other 2,053 - 2,053
Total 131,858 19,698 151,556
EXPENSES
Administrative 11,776 - 11,776
Insurance 20,806 - 20,806
Utiities 28,968 - 28,968
Property expenses 20,453 - 20,453
Personnel 29,082 - 29,082
Repairs and maintenance 16,020 12,387 28,407
Total 127,105 12,387 139,492
EXCESS OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES 4,753 7,311 12,064
Fund balance - beginning 19,333 337,872 357,205
FUND BALANCE - ENDING $ 24,086 3 345,183 3 369,269




GABLES TERRACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.
STATEMENT OF DEFERRED MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT FUND
THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Fund Fund
Balance Balance
6/30/2019 Additions Payments Transfer Interest 9/30/2019
Street pavement $ 4,000 $ -3 - $ -9 - $ 4,000
Fire Pump 900 - - - - 900
Roof-Flat 53,101 - - - - 53,101
Painting - - - - - -
Pool 6,291 - - - - 6,291
Elevator - - - - - -
Lobby furniture 8,000 - - - - 8,000
Generator 15,867 - - - - 15,867
Painting-Interior 30,975 - - - - 30,975
Equipment - - - - - -
Pool furniture 822 - - - - 822
Flooring 13,111 - - - - 13,111
Awning 16,910 - - - - 16,910
Garage gate 830 - - - - 830
Water pump 5,528 - - - - 5,628
Roof tile - - - - - -
HVAC 2,020 - - - - 2,020
Pooled 177,425 19,625 (12,387) - - 184,663
Interest-net of bank of charges 2,092 - - - 73 2,165
Total $ 337,872 $ 19,625 $ (12,387) $ - $ 73 $ 345,183




GABLES TERRACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Notes to supplementary information:

Information for Management Unless separate arrangements have been made with the financial
institution, all bank balances are insured through the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC)
up to $250,000 per institution Please review the bank balances on the balance sheet to make
certain FDIC insurance covers all bank balances

An independent study to determine a current funding program for the future replacement off
Associlation common areas has not been conducted Accordingly the current regular assessments
and cash In savings may not be sufficient to meet all future replacement costs Therefore, when
replacement funds are needed, the Association has the right to increase the regular assessment,
pass special assessments, or delay replacements until funds are available




GABLES TERRACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOC., INC.
Statement of Assest and Liabilities
As of September 30, 2019
Sep 30,19 Aug 31,19 $ Change
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
103 01 Executive-9906- operating 24,425 17,131 7,294
103 06 Exec Nat Bank-1014-Security Dep 47,931 47,930 2
105 01 Bank of America-4022-Reserve 231,429 239,414 -7,985
10502 Wells Fargo N A 4934 104,592 104,583 9
105 03 Executive Bank-9710 CD 5/2520 47,334 47,334 0
105 04 Wells Fargo-4716-MM 100 100 0
Total Checking/Savings 455,811 456,492 -680
Total Current Assets 455,811 456,492 -680
Other Assets
112 Assessment receivable 11,686 8,651 3,035
115 Prepaid insurance 18,321 25,105 -6,785
116 Prepaid expenses 2,108 2,950 -842
125 Federal Tax Withheld 30 29 1
Total Other Assets 32,145 36,736 -4,590
TOTAL ASSETS 487,957 493,228 -5,271
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
202 Accounts payable 4,051 9,494 -5,442
Total Accounts Payable 4,051 9,494 -5,442
Other Current Liabilities
203 Accrued expenses 23,115 23,310 -196
206 Prepaid assessments 30,558 33,062 -2,504
210 Security Deposit 47,420 46,920 500
212 Insurance payable 13,543 20,315 -6,772
Total Other Current Liabilities 114,636 123,607 -8,971
Total Current Liabilities 118,687 133,101 -14,413
Total Liabilties 118,687 133,101 -14,413
Equity
271 Fund balance - reserves 345,183 346,617 -1,434
274 1 Fund balance - operating 19,333 19,139 194
Net Income 4,753 -5,630 10,382
Total Equity 369,269 360,127 9,143
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 487,957 493,228 -5,271




GABLES TERRACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOC., INC.

Revenues and Expenses - Budget Performance

September 2019

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
301
310
315
320
334
335
336
340

Maintenance assessments
Screening fees

Late charges

Interest

Parking Space

Gate cards

Storage Space

Other income

Total Income

Expense

1 Administrative Expenses
505 Accounting
510 Audit
515 Office expenses
520 Bad debt
522 Bank Charges
540 Legal
545 Licenses & permits
546 Licenses - Fla condo fee
550 Management Services
582 Postage & printing

Total

1 Administrative Expenses

2 Insurance
615 01 Insurance - Property/Liability
61502 Insurance-D & O
615 04 Insurance - Crime
615 07 Insurance-Umbrella
61509 Insurance-Boiler & Machin
615 11 Workers Compensation

Total

2 Insurance

3 Utihties
585 Telephone
610 Electricity
690 Waste removal
695 Water & sewer

Total 3 Utilities

4 Property Expenses
603 Cable
608 Elevator service
609 Carpet Cleaning
613 Fire alarm service
625 Lawn maintenance
664 Window Cleaning
665 Pest Control
670 Pool service

Total 4 Property Expenses

5 Personnel
604 1 Cleaning Service
650 7 Bonuses
680 Secunty

Total

5 Personnel

6 Reparrs and Maintenance
67502 Reparrs - electrical
67503 Reparrs - general
675 04 Repairs - plumbing
67505 Landscaping
67508 Repairs - pool
67510 Garage Gate Repairs
875 13 Repairs - Fire Sprinkler
675 14 Fire Systems- Repairs
67515 Repairs - HVAC
67591 Maintenance Supplies

Total

6 Repairs and Maintenance

Sep 19 Budget $ Over Budget Jul - Sep 19 YTD Budget $ Over Budget Annual Budget
48,941 48,492 449 146,823 145 477 1,346 581 908
200 42 168 700 125 575 500
240 0 240 825 0 825 0
5 4 1 17 13 5 50
0 208 -208 1,085 625 440 2,500
198 42 156 248 125 123 500
270 0 270 405 0 405 0
] 250 -250 1,400 750 650 3000
49,854 49,038 816 161,483 147 1156 4 369 588,458
400 400 0 1200 1,200 0 4,800
0 333 -333 1,500 1,000 500 4,000
0 250 -250 50 750 -700 3,000
0 250 -250 0 750 -750 3,000
61 54 7 176 163 14 650
0 292 -292 561 875 -315 3,500
0 83 -83 729 250 479 1,000
36 36 o] 108 108 0 432
2,000 2,000 0 6,000 6 000 0 24,000
498 292 207 1452 875 577 3 500
2,996 3,990 -995 11,776 11,971 -195 47,882
6,392 6422 -30 19 542 19,266 276 77 063
116 118 -2 357 355 2 1,418
32 33 ~1 99 99 1 395
168 171 ~2 516 512 4 2 047
76 77 -1 232 230 2 918
] 59 -59 60 176 117 706
6785 6,879 -94 20,806 20,637 169 82 547
598 608 -10 1,717 1,825 -108 7 300
1,595 2,583 -988 7,100 7750 -650 31,000
5,218 4,833 385 14,659 14 500 159 58 000
2,212 3,583 -1,371 5,492 10 750 -5,258 43 000
9,623 11 608 -1985 28 968 34 825 -5 856 139,300
3,754 3547 207 10,904 10,640 264 42 560
0 1500 -1,500 7,553 4,500 3,053 18 000
0 355 -355 0 1065 -1,065 4,260
160 160 0 903 481 422 1,925
100 200 -100 300 600 -300 2400
0 292 -292 0 875 -875 3,500
91 125 -34 273 375 -102 1500
0 260 -260 520 780 -260 3,120
4,105 6,439 -2,333 20 453 19 316 1,137 77 265
1,589 1,600 -11 4975 4,800 175 19,200
0 483 -483 1,000 1,450 -450 5800
4,821 8,417 -3,595 23,107 25,250 2,143 101 000
6,410 10 500 -4 090 29 082 31,500 -2418 126,000
o 417 -417 0 1250 -1,250 5000
1,811 1,122 689 4,215 3366 849 13,464
160 167 -17 150 500 -350 2000
200 208 -8 200 625 -425 2 500
0 83 -83 499 250 249 1000
0 250 -250 0 750 -750 3,000
0 208 -208 0 625 -625 2500
0 0 0 9,425 0 9,425 0
850 417 433 1,530 1250 280 5000
0 208 -208 0 625 -625 2500
3,011 3,080 -69 16,019 9 241 8,778 36 964

Page 1



GABLES TERRACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOC., INC.
Revenues and Expenses - Budget Performance
September 2019

Sep 19 Budget $ Over Budget Jul - Sep 19 YTD Budget $ Over Budget  Annual Budget

720 Reserve transfers 6,542 6,542 0 19,625 19,625 0 78 500

Total Expense 39,472 49,038 -9,566 146,730 147,116 -384 588,458

Net Ordinary Income 10,382 0 10,382 4,753 0 4753 0
Net Income 10,382 0 10,382 4,753 0 4,753 0
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GABLES TERRACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOC., INC.

Revenues and Expenses - Operating Fund - month by month
July through September 2019

Ordinary |
Income
301
310 -
315 -
320 -
334 -
335 -
336 -
340 -

ncome/Expense

- Maintenance assessments

Screening fees
Late charges
Interest
Parking Space
Gate cards
Storage Space
Other income

Total Income

Expense
1 - Administrative Expenses

505 -
510 -
515 -
522 -
540 -
545 -
546 -
550 -
582 -

Total

Accounting

Audit

Office expenses

Bank Charges

Legal

Licenses & permits
Licenses - Fla. condo fee
Management Services
Postage & printing

1 - Administrative Expenses

2 - Insurance

615
615
615
615
615
615

.01 - Insurance - Property/Liability
.02 - Insurance-D & O

.04 - Insurance - Crime

.07 Insurance-Umbrella

.09 - Insurance-Boiler & Machinery
11 - Workers Compensation

Total 2 - Insurance

3 - Utilities

585
610
690
695

Telephone
- Electricity
- Waste removal
- Water & sewer

Total 3 - Utilities

Jul 19 Aug 19 Sep19  TOTAL
48,941 48,941 48941 146,823
200 300 200 700
390 195 240 825
6 6 5 17
1,065 0 0 1,065
50 0 198 248
135 0 270 405
800 600 0 1,400
51,587 50,042 49,854 151,483
400 400 400 1,200
1,500 0 0 1,500
25 25 0 50
32 83 61 176
561 0 0 561
729 0 0 729
36 36 36 108
2,000 2,000 2,000 6,000
342 612 498 1,452
5,624 3,157 2,996 11,776
6,545 6,605 6,392 19,542
120 120 116 357
33 33 32 99
174 174 168 516
78 78 76 232
60 0 0 60
7,011 7,011 6,785 20,806
517 603 598 1,717
3,074 2,431 1,595 7,100
4,720 4,720 5218 14,659
1,093 2,187 2,212 5,492
9,404 9,941 9,623 28,968
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GABLES TERRACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOC., INC.

Revenues and Expenses - Operating Fund - month by month
July through September 2019

4 - Property Expenses
603 - Cable
608 - Elevator service
613 - Fire alarm service
625 - Lawn maintenance
665 - Pest Control
670 - Pool service

Total 4 - Property Expenses

5 - Personnel
604.1 - Cleaning Service
650.7 - Bonuses
680 - Security

Total 5 - Personnel

6 - Repairs and Maintenance

675.03 -
675.04 -
675.05 -
675.08 -
675.14 -
675.15 -

Repairs - general
Repairs - plumbing
Landscaping.

Repairs - pool

Fire Systems- Repairs
Repairs - HVAC

Total 6 - Repairs and Maintenance

720 - Reserve transfers

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jul 19 Augl9  Sepl9  TOTAL
3,575 3,575 3,754 10,904
6,783 770 0 7,553

160 582 160 903
100 100 100 300
91 91 91 273
260 260 0 520
10,970 5,378 4,105 20,453
1,728 1,658 1,589 4,975
0 1,000 0 1,000
7,477 10,809 4,821 23,107
9,205 13,467 6,410 29,082
1,290 1,114 1,811 4,215
0 0 150 150
0 0 200 200
499 0 0 499
9,425 0 0 9,425
0 680 850 1,530
11,214 1,794 3,011 16,019
6,542 6,542 6,542 19,625
59,969 47,290 39472 146,730
-8,382 2,752 10,382 4,753
-8,382 2,752 10,382 4,753
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GABLES TERRACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOC., INC.
Revenues and Expenses-Operating Fund-Year to Date
July through September 2019

Jul - Sep 19 Jul - Sep 18 $ Change
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
301 Maintenance assessments 146,823 134,784 12,039
310 Screening fees 700 200 500
315 Late charges 825 0 825
320 Interest 17 17 0
334 Parking Space 1,065 727 338
335 Gate cards 248 0 248
336 Storage Space 405 270 135
340 Other income 1,400 500 900
Total Income 151,483 136,498 14,985
Expense
1 Administrative Expenses
505 Accounting 1,200 1,200 0
510 Audit 1,500 0 1,500
515 Office expenses 50 75 -25
520 Bad debt 0 2,352 -2,352
522 Bank Charges 176 242 -66
540 Legal 561 2,312 -1,752
545 Licenses & permits 729 405 324
546 Licenses - Fla condo fee 108 108 0
550 Management Services 6,000 9,423 -3,423
582 Postage & printing 1,452 749 703
Total 1 Administrative Expenses 11,776 16,867 -5,091
2 Insurance
615 01 Insurance - Property/Liability 19,542 15,108 4,433
61502 Insurance-D & O 357 357 0
615 04 Insurance - Cnime 99 91 8
615 07 Insurance-Umbrella 516 489 27
615 09 Insurance-Boiler & Machin 232 220 12
615 11 Workers Compensation 60 0 60
Total 2 Insurance 20,806 16,266 4,540
3 Utiities
585 Telephone 1,717 2,165 -448
610 Electricity 7,100 8,497 -1,397
690 Waste removal 14,659 16,831 -2,172
695 Water & sewer 5,492 7,475 -1,983
Total 3 Utilities 28,968 34,968 -6,000
4 Property Expenses
603 Cable 10,904 10,387 517
608 Elevator service 7,553 4,301 3,252
613 Fire alarm service 903 481 422
625 Lawn maintenance 300 300 0
665 Pest Control 273 560 -287
670 Pool service 520 1,040 -520
Total 4 Property Expenses 20,453 17,069 3,384
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GABLES TERRACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOC., INC.
Revenues and Expenses-Operating Fund-Year to Date

July through September 2019

5 Personnel

604 1 Cleaning Service
650.7 Bonuses

680 Security

Total 5 Personnel

6 Repairs and Maintenance
67502 Reparrs - electrical
67503 Repairs - general
67504 Repairs - plumbing
67505 Landscaping
675 08 Repairs ~ pool
675 11 Repairs - roof
67513 Repairs - Fire Sprinkler
675 14 Fire Systems- Repairs
675 15 Repairs - HVAC

Total 6 Repairs and Maintenance
720 Reserve transfers
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jul - Sep 19 Jul - Sep 18 $ Change
4,975 5,460 -485
1,000 1,000 0

23,107 22,388 719
29,082 28,848 234

0 2,086 -2,086

4,215 2,453 1,763

150 0 150

200 0 200

499 0 499

0 1,700 -1,700

0 962 -962

9,425 0 9,425

1,530 35 1,495
16,019 7,236 8,783
19,625 13,500 6,125
146,730 134,754 11,976
4,753 1,744 3,009
4,753 1,744 3,009
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